USE OF PROCEEDS

Assuming all of the new Series L Shares and ADSs are purchased in the offering, our net proceeds from the offering will be approximately
U.S.$219,031,348. The Series L subscription price will be payable in Mexican pesos, and the actual amount we receive from the subscription of
new Series L Shares is subject to fluctuations in exchange rates prior to the expiration date. Nonetheless, there can be no assurance that any
person will subscribe for Series L Shares or ADSs in the offering. The aggregate net proceeds will be used by Coca-Cola FEMSA to pay fees
and expenses related to the rights offering, and the remainder will be used to prepay indebtedness incurred in connection with the Panamco
acquisition.

14

Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SA DE CV - Form F-3/A

30

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization under Mexican GAAP as of March 31, 2004 on an actual basis and on a pro forma
basis as adjusted to reflect the completion of the offering, assuming all of the new Series L Shares and ADSs are purchased in the offering.
Nonetheless, there can be no assurance that any person will subscribe for Series L Shares or ADSs in the offering.

As of March 31, 2004

(millions of Mexican pesos)

Actual Pro Forma As Adjusted

Short-term debt Ps. 2,007.2   Ps. 2,007.2
Long-term debt 25,587.7   23,140.2

Majority Stockholders� equity
Capital stock 2,697.1   2,741.0
Additional paid in capital 11,539.8   13,943.4
Retained earnings from prior years 11,416.5   11,416.5
Net income for the period 868.4   868.4
Cumulative translation adjustment 955.7   955.7
Cumulative result of holding nonmonetary assets (3,965.6)  (3,965.6)

Total majority stockholders� equity 23,511.9   25,959.4

Total capitalization 51,106.8   51,106.8

15

Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SA DE CV - Form F-3/A

31

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

We prepared the following unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement information for the year ended December 31, 2003 to illustrate
the estimated effects of our acquisition of 100% of Panamco on May 6, 2003, as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2003.

The unaudited pro forma financial information was prepared in accordance with Mexican GAAP. A reconciliation of unaudited pro forma
majority net income to U.S. GAAP is provided in the notes below.

We have prepared the unaudited pro forma financial information for information purposes only. It does not purport to indicate the results of
operations that would actually have occurred had the transaction been in effect on the date indicated or which may be expected to be achieved in
the future.

The following unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with �Operating and Financial Review and Prospects� and
Notes 25 and 26 to our consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2003, each of which is contained in our annual report
on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2003, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

16

Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SA DE CV - Form F-3/A

32

Coca-Cola FEMSA, S.A. de C.V. and Subsidiaries

MEXICO, D.F.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement (Mexican GAAP)

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Amounts expressed in thousands of constant Mexican Pesos (Ps.)

Coca-Cola

FEMSA

Income

Statement

Panamco

Income

Statement

Pro forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales Ps. 35,486,829 Ps. 8,224,123 Ps. Ps. 43,710,952
Other operating revenues 242,588 52,573 295,161

Total revenues 35,729,417 8,276,696 44,006,113
Cost of sales 17,980,349 4,496,716 (20,670) (2(a)) 22,456,395

Gross profit 17,749,068 3,779,980 20,670 21,549,718

Operating expenses:
Administrative 2,333,900 608,461 (4,291) (2(a)) 2,938,070
Selling 8,704,808 2,191,336 (51,490) (2(a)) 10,844,654

11,038,708 2,799,797 (55,781) 13,782,724

Income from operations 6,710,360 980,183 76,451 7,766,994

Integral result of financing:
Interest expense 1,551,452 317,408 319,352 (2(b)) 2,188,212
Interest income (227,039) (53,167) (280,206)
Foreign exchange (gain) loss, net 2,027,922 237,334 (59,578) (2(b)) 2,205,678
(Gain) loss on monetary position (870,843) (294,943) (229,185) (2(b)) (1,394,971)

2,481,492 206,632 30,589 2,718,713

Other expense, net 238,586 98,982 (23,314) (2(a)) 314,254

Income for the year before income taxes
and employee profit sharing 3,990,282 674,569 69,176 4,734,027
Income taxes and employee profit
sharing 1,658,229 280,713 28,362 (2(c)) 1,967,304

Net income for the year Ps. 2,332,053 Ps. 393,856 Ps. 40,814 Ps. 2,766,723

Edgar Filing: COCA COLA FEMSA SA DE CV - Form F-3/A

33

Minority net income 20,211 2,960 23,171
Majority net income Ps. 2,311,842 Ps. 390,896 Ps. 40,814 Ps. 2,743,552

Weighted average shares outstanding (in
thousands) 1,704,250 142,124 (2(d)) 1,846,374
Majority net income per share Ps. 1.36 Ps. 1.49

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement.

Note 1. Acquisition of Panamco

On May 6, 2003, Coca-Cola FEMSA acquired 100% of the outstanding stock of Panamco. At the acquisition date, Panamco produced and
distributed Coca-Cola trademark beverages in its bottling territories in Mexico, Guatemala, Nicaragua, Costa Rica, Panama, Colombia,
Venezuela and Brazil, along with bottled water and other beverages in some of these territories, and distributed beer in Brazil.